

Town of Mooresville Wiggins Road Sewer Facilities Contract 82.1 - Gravity Sewer and Force Main Phase II			Hall Contracting Corp. Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 5689		Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC. Bessemer City, North Carolina License No. 64580		Thale Construction Company Hillsborough, North Carolina License No. 35203		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 17793		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	36-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	2,360	\$400.00	\$944,000.00	\$405.33	\$956,578.80	\$398.00	\$939,280.00	\$433.50	\$1,023,060.00
2	30-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,588	325.00	1,166,100.00	335.99	1,205,532.12	314.00	1,126,632.00	373.50	1,340,118.00
3	24-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,112	240.00	746,880.00	255.11	793,902.32	258.00	802,896.00	315.50	981,836.00
4	12-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	208	177.00	36,816.00	154.10	32,052.80	130.00	27,040.00	160.00	33,280.00
5	8-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	227	200.00	45,400.00	221.18	50,207.86	215.00	48,805.00	135.00	30,645.00
6	24-inch Force Main	LF	8,716	210.00	1,830,360.00	207.31	1,806,913.96	211.00	1,839,076.00	225.00	1,961,100.00
7	24-inch RJ Force Main	LF	3,614	260.00	939,640.00	280.86	1,015,028.04	330.00	1,192,620.00	279.50	1,010,113.00
8	24-inch RJ 11.25 Bend	EA	9	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,135.32	28,217.88	3,200.00	28,800.00	5,700.00	51,300.00
9	24-inch RJ 22.5 Bend	EA	9	3,600.00	32,400.00	3,332.97	29,996.73	3,500.00	31,500.00	5,900.00	53,100.00
10	24-inch RJ 45 Bend	EA	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,594.84	17,974.20	3,600.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
11	48-inch Cased Crossing	LF	70	2,600.00	182,000.00	2,046.03	143,222.10	2,000.00	140,000.00	2,480.00	173,600.00
12	36-inch Cased Crossing	LF	240	1,600.00	384,000.00	1,250.50	300,120.00	1,800.00	432,000.00	1,565.00	375,600.00
13	Standard (4-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	3	7,500.00	22,500.00	11,739.63	35,218.89	17,000.00	51,000.00	11,500.00	34,500.00
14	Standard (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	11	9,600.00	105,600.00	17,154.42	188,698.62	21,000.00	231,000.00	17,000.00	187,000.00
15	Transition (6-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	20	13,000.00	260,000.00	21,943.00	438,860.00	24,000.00	480,000.00	23,800.00	476,000.00
16	Drop Manhole (All Sizes)	EA	2	8,200.00	16,400.00	25,102.52	50,205.04	29,000.00	58,000.00	22,500.00	45,000.00
17	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	4	25,000.00	100,000.00	22,827.57	91,310.28	20,000.00	80,000.00	22,500.00	90,000.00
18	Connection to Existing Gravity Sewer	EA	2	15,970.00	31,940.00	27,220.91	54,441.82	12,000.00	24,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
19	Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	18,889.27	37,778.54	11,000.00	22,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
20	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	1,500	22.00	33,000.00	43.69	65,535.00	23.00	34,500.00	5.00	7,500.00
21	Stone Fill Material	CY	1,500	39.00	58,500.00	54.05	81,075.00	63.00	94,500.00	62.00	93,000.00
22	Rock Excavation	CY	2,000	10.00	20,000.00	24.59	49,180.00	98.00	196,000.00	56.00	112,000.00
23	Exploratory Drilling	LF	21,845	1.00	21,845.00	4.43	96,773.35	4.10	89,564.50	1.80	39,321.00
24	Site Clearing	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	217,215.81	217,215.81	200,000.00	200,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
25	Stream Crossings	LS	1	188,000.00	188,000.00	223,524.93	223,524.93	450,000.00	450,000.00	385,000.00	385,000.00
26	Pump Station Demolition	LS	1	84,000.00	84,000.00	187,676.52	187,676.52	150,000.00	150,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
27	Farm Gates	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,580.76	3,161.52	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
28	Orange Safety Fencing	LF	3,420	2.00	6,840.00	1.41	4,822.20	2.00	6,840.00	2.00	6,840.00
29	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	101,338.00	101,338.00	261,933.62	261,933.62	175,000.00	175,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
30	Landscape and Restoration	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	160,764.09	160,764.09	45,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 30)					7,567,859.00		8,627,922.04		9,019,053.50		9,006,913.00
31	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 30)	LS	1		227,035.77		251,748.86		185,000.00		270,000.00
32	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 32)					<u>\$7,944,894.77</u>		<u>\$9,029,670.90</u>		<u>\$9,354,053.50</u>		<u>\$9,426,913.00</u>

Irregularities	Mathematical Error	None	None	None
----------------	--------------------	------	------	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS


BY: 

Town of Mooresville Wiggins Road Sewer Facilities Contract 82.1 - Gravity Sewer and Force Main Phase II			Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc. Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 39394		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 5992		Don Moorhead Construction, Inc. Belton, South Carolina License No. 13892		S.J. Louis Construction, Inc. Rockville, Minnesota License No. 54748		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	36-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	2,360	\$410.00	\$967,600.00	\$410.00	\$967,600.00	\$456.00	\$1,076,160.00	\$550.00	\$1,298,000.00
2	30-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,588	350.00	1,255,800.00	340.00	1,219,920.00	410.00	1,471,080.00	500.00	1,794,000.00
3	24-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,112	285.00	886,920.00	250.00	778,000.00	367.00	1,142,104.00	350.00	1,089,200.00
4	12-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	208	148.00	30,784.00	115.00	23,920.00	197.00	40,976.00	225.00	46,800.00
5	8-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	227	128.00	29,056.00	105.00	23,835.00	170.00	38,590.00	200.00	45,400.00
6	24-inch Force Main	LF	8,716	215.00	1,873,940.00	201.00	1,751,916.00	248.00	2,161,568.00	200.00	1,743,200.00
7	24-inch RJ Force Main	LF	3,614	270.00	975,780.00	288.00	1,040,832.00	307.00	1,109,498.00	285.00	1,029,990.00
8	24-inch RJ 11.25 Bend	EA	9	6,391.00	57,519.00	3,800.00	34,200.00	7,800.00	70,200.00	6,000.00	54,000.00
9	24-inch RJ 22.5 Bend	EA	9	6,532.00	58,788.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	7,800.00	70,200.00	6,000.00	54,000.00
10	24-inch RJ 45 Bend	EA	5	6,659.00	33,295.00	4,200.00	21,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
11	48-inch Cased Crossing	LF	70	2,600.00	182,000.00	2,600.00	182,000.00	2,500.00	175,000.00	2,200.00	154,000.00
12	36-inch Cased Crossing	LF	240	2,022.00	485,280.00	1,600.00	384,000.00	1,700.00	408,000.00	1,600.00	384,000.00
13	Standard (4-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	3	12,814.00	38,442.00	13,000.00	39,000.00	9,800.00	29,400.00	16,000.00	48,000.00
14	Standard (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	11	18,994.00	208,934.00	16,000.00	176,000.00	14,300.00	157,300.00	19,000.00	209,000.00
15	Transition (6-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	20	24,747.00	494,940.00	20,000.00	400,000.00	16,200.00	324,000.00	23,000.00	460,000.00
16	Drop Manhole (All Sizes)	EA	2	26,624.00	53,248.00	22,000.00	44,000.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	24,000.00	48,000.00
17	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	4	22,020.00	88,080.00	22,000.00	88,000.00	23,000.00	92,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00
18	Connection to Existing Gravity Sewer	EA	2	26,217.00	52,434.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
19	Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	2	9,396.00	18,792.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
20	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	1,500	34.00	51,000.00	2.50	3,750.00	41.85	62,775.00	10.00	15,000.00
21	Stone Fill Material	CY	1,500	56.00	84,000.00	45.00	67,500.00	41.85	62,775.00	50.00	75,000.00
22	Rock Excavation	CY	2,000	40.00	80,000.00	90.00	180,000.00	125.00	250,000.00	20.00	40,000.00
23	Exploratory Drilling	LF	21,845	1.63	35,607.35	6.00	131,070.00	7.00	152,915.00	5.00	109,225.00
24	Site Clearing	LS	1	309,433.00	309,433.00	510,000.00	510,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00	224,345.00	224,345.00
25	Stream Crossings	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
26	Pump Station Demolition	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
27	Farm Gates	EA	2	1,891.00	3,782.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
28	Orange Safety Fencing	LF	3,420	3.27	11,183.40	2.00	6,840.00	2.00	6,840.00	2.00	6,840.00
29	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
30	Landscape and Restoration	LS	1	278,000.00	278,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,750.00	16,750.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 30)					9,211,637.75		9,245,583.00		9,458,131.00		9,546,000.00
31	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 30)	LS	1		200,000.00		275,000.00		263,088.73		277,000.00
32	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 32)					<u>\$9,561,637.75</u>		<u>\$9,670,583.00</u>		<u>\$9,871,219.73</u>		<u>\$9,973,000.00</u>

Irregularities	None	None	Mathematical Error Incorrect Owner Name on Bid Bond	None
----------------	------	------	--	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 

Town of Mooresville Wiggins Road Sewer Facilities Contract 82.1 - Gravity Sewer and Force Main Phase II			Ruby-Collins, Inc. Smyrna, Georgia License No. 6613		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, Kentucky License No. 80668		Buckeye Bridge, LLC. Canton, North Carolina License No. 72900		
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	36-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	2,360	\$415.00	\$979,400.00	\$525.00	\$1,239,000.00	\$507.00	\$1,196,520.00
2	30-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,588	370.00	1,327,560.00	430.00	1,542,840.00	424.00	1,521,312.00
3	24-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,112	315.00	980,280.00	350.00	1,089,200.00	352.00	1,095,424.00
4	12-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	208	245.00	50,960.00	228.00	47,424.00	347.00	72,176.00
5	8-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	227	215.00	48,805.00	188.00	42,676.00	303.00	68,781.00
6	24-inch Force Main	LF	8,716	330.00	2,876,280.00	260.00	2,266,160.00	287.00	2,501,492.00
7	24-inch RJ Force Main	LF	3,614	395.00	1,427,530.00	335.00	1,210,690.00	350.00	1,264,900.00
8	24-inch RJ 11.25 Bend	EA	9	4,500.00	40,500.00	7,000.00	63,000.00	6,107.00	54,963.00
9	24-inch RJ 22.5 Bend	EA	9	4,850.00	43,650.00	7,000.00	63,000.00	6,267.00	56,403.00
10	24-inch RJ 45 Bend	EA	5	5,275.00	26,375.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	3,123.00	15,615.00
11	48-inch Cased Crossing	LF	70	3,300.00	231,000.00	1,800.00	126,000.00	2,308.00	161,560.00
12	36-inch Cased Crossing	LF	240	2,250.00	540,000.00	1,500.00	360,000.00	2,008.00	481,920.00
13	Standard (4-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	3	13,500.00	40,500.00	15,500.00	46,500.00	11,683.00	35,049.00
14	Standard (5-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	11	13,750.00	151,250.00	18,500.00	203,500.00	13,382.00	147,202.00
15	Transition (6-ft Dia.) Manhole	EA	20	15,950.00	319,000.00	22,500.00	450,000.00	16,652.00	333,040.00
16	Drop Manhole (All Sizes)	EA	2	21,800.00	43,600.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	24,146.00	48,292.00
17	Air Relief Manhole and Assembly	EA	4	21,125.00	84,500.00	22,000.00	88,000.00	15,090.00	60,360.00
18	Connection to Existing Gravity Sewer	EA	2	50,000.00	100,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,310.00	60,620.00
19	Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	25,982.00	51,964.00
20	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	1,500	0.05	75.00	30.00	45,000.00	16.70	25,050.00
21	Stone Fill Material	CY	1,500	50.00	75,000.00	80.00	120,000.00	49.80	74,700.00
22	Rock Excavation	CY	2,000	75.00	150,000.00	75.00	150,000.00	137.00	274,000.00
23	Exploratory Drilling	LF	21,845	2.20	48,059.00	5.00	109,225.00	6.40	139,808.00
24	Site Clearing	LS	1	365,610.00	365,610.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	246,896.00	246,896.00
25	Stream Crossings	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00	509,901.00	509,901.00
26	Pump Station Demolition	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	209,372.00	209,372.00
27	Farm Gates	EA	2	2,750.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,180.00	6,360.00
28	Orange Safety Fencing	LF	3,420	1.25	4,275.00	2.00	6,840.00	2.20	7,524.00
29	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	221,700.00	221,700.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	91,343.00	91,343.00
30	Landscape and Restoration	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	110,615.00	110,615.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 30)					10,396,409.00		10,808,055.00		10,923,162.00
31	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 30)	LS	1		300,000.00		210,000.00		137,500.00
32	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 32)					<u>\$10,846,409.00</u>		<u>\$11,168,055.00</u>		<u>\$11,210,662.00</u>

Irregularities	None	None	Mathematical Error
----------------	------	------	--------------------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 